



## Fwd: Infocenter Offer Email

1 message

Akshata Tendulkar <akshatatendulkar1999@gmail.com> To: Rashmi More <morers@rmcet.com>

Sat, Nov 5, 2022 at 9:45 AM

------ Forwarded message ------From: Akshata Tendulkar <akshatatendulkar1999@gmail.com> Date: Sat, 18 Sep 2021, 2:26 pm Subject: Fwd: Infocenter Offer Email To: <mangalesr@rmcet.com>

------ Forwarded message ------From: Akshata Tendulkar <akshatatendulkar1999@gmail.com> Date: Sat, 18 Sep 2021, 2:11 pm Subject: Re: Infocenter Offer Email To: Shivani Ghatge <shivani.ghatge@infocenter.io> Cc: Sameer Joshi <sameer.joshi@infocenter.io>

I accept the offer.

On Sat, 18 Sep 2021, 1:10 pm Shivani Ghatge, <<u>shivani.ghatge@infocenter.io</u>> wrote: Dear Akshata,

Greetings!!

**Congratulations** for completing the VIPL selection process successfully!

We are delighted to make you an offer for the position of **Consultant-ServiceNow** at VIPL with a salary package of **Rs. 3,60,000/- per annum.** Your date of joining will be on or before **September 20, 2021.** 

Detailed appointment letter having service rules and regulations will be given to you post joining our services physically.

In case you do not communicate your acceptance of the offer by **today i.e. September 20, 2021 till 3:30 PM** or do not join duties on the date mentioned above (*September 20, 2021*), the offer contained in this letter shall stand automatically cancelled, unless specifically extended by the company, in writing.

We look forward to having you join us and wish you a long and successful career with VIPL.

For any queries or clarifications needed you can contact me or **Sameer Joshi** (*Director- Compliance*) marked in this email at any given point of time.

## **Please Note:**

 Kindly note that your employment with the Company (VIPL) is purely based on the representations made and information and documents furnished by your good-self. In case of any deviation which may be found in declaration/information/documents provided and in their factual status, your services shall be liable for termination with immediate effect and you shall not be entitled to any notice period or salary in lieu thereof or for any other benefits or compensation which would have been available to you otherwise.

## The terms discussed in this offer and subsequent revisions are confidential in nature and should not be disclosed.

Looking forward to seeing you onboard on September 20, 2021.

Thank you.

Regards,

Shivani Ghatge | Sr. HR Specialist

Phone + 020 67481400 | www.infocenter.io

infocenter

Vadini InfoCenter.io Pvt. Ltd.